

Department:

TOWNSHIP OF WAYNE
OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK
475 Valley Road
Wayne, New Jersey 07470
Fax: 973-709-1524
Email: opra@waynetownship.com

OPRA No. 22-920

Date Due:
July 26

REQUEST FOR PUBLIC RECORDS

A request for access to or for a copy of Public Records should be submitted on this form to the Office of the Township Clerk

FOR MUNICIPAL USE ONLY

Date Received: 7/15/22

Date of Response: 7/15/22

SEE INFORMATION ON REVERSE SIDE

(Applicant Must Sign On Reverse Side)

Name: _____

Mailing Address: Maddie Baisley

City/State/Zip: _____

Telephone (Day): _____ Fax: _____

Email: Opra+request-33888-b589a398@requests.opra.machine.com

Preferred Delivery: Pick up ☐ US Mail ☐ Fax ☐ Email ☐ On-Site Inspection ☐

NOTE: Depending on the request, some delivery options may not be available. If US Mail is selected the requestor is responsible for postage.

***PLEASE BE ADVISED*:** Your request **MUST NAME SPECIFICALLY IDENTIFIABLE RECORDS**. A records custodian is not required to research files to figure out which records, if any, might be responsive to a broad and/or unclear request. An overly broad and/or unclear request will not be processed until clarification is provided. (I.e. if you are seeking permits and/or violation notices, **you must include the property address, TYPE of PERMIT(S)/VIOLATION(S)** (i.e. building, etc.) and a **DATE RANGE**).

See attached

Information on a Specific Property:

Address _____

Block _____ Lot _____

Panzino, Tammy

From: Maddie Baisley <opra+request-33888-b589a398@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Friday, July 15, 2022 1:14 PM
To: OPRA
Subject: OPRA request - Bid Tabulation Results for Ledge Road & Canton Road Water Main Replacements

Dear Wayne Township,

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. I am not required to fill out an official form. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send all documents relating to received bids and/or bid tabulations, including all quantities and unit pricing, for "Ledge Road & Canton Road Water Main Replacements".

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,

MB

Please use deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

opra+request-33888-b589a398@requests.opramachine.com

Is opra@waynetownship.com the wrong address for OPRA requests to Wayne Township? If so, please contact us using this form:

https://opramachine.com/change_request/new?body=wayne_township

2264 Ledge Road and Canton Road Water Main Replacements

Bid Date: Tuesday, May 3, 2022

LOWEST BIDDER

M.S.P. Construction Corporation ADG Contracting Corp. TA Cross							
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOWANCE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Catch Basin/Inlet Protection	15	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
3	Traffic Regulation – Basic	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
4A	Disinfection of Potable Water	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,580.00	\$5,580.00
	Hydrostatic Tests for Pressure						
4B	Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
5	Test Pit Excavation	20	CUBIC YARD	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
6	Rock Excavation	100	CUBIC YARD	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
7	Concrete Curb	80	LINEAR FOOT	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
8	Transfer Water Service In Road	33	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$1,740.00	\$57,420.00
9A	6-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	45	LINEAR FOOT	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$220.00	\$9,900.00
9B	8-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	2430	LINEAR FOOT	\$162.00	\$393,660.00	\$168.00	\$408,240.00
	Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint						
9C	Fittings	2000	POUNDS	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$.01	\$20.00
10A	6-in. Gate Valve	3	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,210.00	\$6,630.00
10B	8-in. Gate Valve	13	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,240.00	\$42,120.00
11	Fire Hydrant	3	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00
	Allowance for Unforeseen Circumstances, as ordered by						
12	OWNER	1	ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Total				\$564,960.00		\$641,110.00

2264 Ledge Road and Canton Road Water Main Replacements

Bid Date: Tuesday, May 3, 2022

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Grade Construction		JVS Industrial and Commercial Co	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOWANCE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Catch Basin/Inlet Protection	15	EACH	\$145.89	\$2,188.35	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00
3	Traffic Regulation – Basic	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,765.02	\$5,765.02	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
4A	Disinfection of Potable Water	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,633.40	\$5,633.40	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4B	Hydrostatic Tests for Pressure Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,797.28	\$3,797.28	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
5	Test Pit Excavation	20	CUBIC YARD	\$173.40	\$3,468.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
6	Rock Excavation	100	CUBIC YARD	\$243.13	\$24,313.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
7	Concrete Curb	80	LINEAR FOOT	\$118.35	\$9,468.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
8	Transfer Water Service In Road	33	EACH	\$2,607.74	\$86,055.42	\$2,250.00	\$74,250.00
9A	6-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	45	LINEAR FOOT	\$259.16	\$11,662.20	\$75.00	\$3,375.00
9B	8-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	2430	LINEAR FOOT	\$150.33	\$365,301.90	\$140.00	\$340,200.00
9C	Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings	2000	POUNDS	\$7.29	\$14,580.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00
10A	6-in. Gate Valve	3	EACH	\$1,613.18	\$4,839.54	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00
10B	8-in. Gate Valve	13	EACH	\$2,390.29	\$31,073.77	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00
11	Fire Hydrant	3	EACH	\$8,790.21	\$26,370.63	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00
12	Allowance for Unforeseen Circumstances, as ordered by OWNER	1	ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Total					\$645,516.51		\$654,875.00

2264 Ledge Road and Canton Road Water Main Replacements

Bid Date: Tuesday, May 3, 2022

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Underground Utilities Corp.		Shauger Property Services, Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOWANCE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Catch Basin/Inlet Protection	15	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
3	Traffic Regulation – Basic	1	LUMP SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
4A	Disinfection of Potable Water	1	LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
	Hydrostatic Tests for Pressure						
4B	Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
5	Test Pit Excavation	20	CUBIC YARD	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
6	Rock Excavation	100	CUBIC YARD	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
7	Concrete Curb	80	LINEAR FOOT	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00
8	Transfer Water Service In Road	33	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$99,000.00
9A	6-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	45	LINEAR FOOT	\$161.00	\$7,245.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00
9B	8-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	2430	LINEAR FOOT	\$171.00	\$415,530.00	\$215.00	\$522,450.00
	Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint						
9C	Fittings	2000	POUNDS	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
10A	6-in. Gate Valve	3	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
10B	8-in. Gate Valve	13	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$37,700.00
11	Fire Hydrant	3	EACH	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
	Allowance for Unforeseen Circumstances, as ordered by						
12	OWNER	1	ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Total				\$710,127.00		\$781,168.00

2264 Ledge Road and Canton Road Water Main Replacements

Bid Date: Tuesday, May 3, 2022

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	John Garcia Construction		Sanitary Construction	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOWANCE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Catch Basin/Inlet Protection	15	EACH	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$230.00	\$3,450.00
3	Traffic Regulation – Basic	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
4A	Disinfection of Potable Water	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Hydrostatic Tests for Pressure						
4B	Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Test Pit Excavation	20	CUBIC YARD	\$.01	\$.20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
6	Rock Excavation	100	CUBIC YARD	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00
7	Concrete Curb	80	LINEAR FOOT	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
8	Transfer Water Service In Road	33	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$59,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$89,100.00
9A	6-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	45	LINEAR FOOT	\$190.00	\$8,550.00	\$265.00	\$11,925.00
9B	8-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	2430	LINEAR FOOT	\$205.00	\$498,150.00	\$205.00	\$498,150.00
	Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint						
9C	Fittings	2000	POUNDS	\$.01	\$20.00	\$11.00	\$22,000.00
10A	6-in. Gate Valve	3	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
10B	8-in. Gate Valve	13	EACH	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00
11	Fire Hydrant	3	EACH	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00
	Allowance for Unforeseen Circumstances, as ordered by						
12	OWNER	1	ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Total				\$781,235.20		\$783,125.00

2264 Ledge Road and Canton Road Water Main Replacements

Bid Date: Tuesday, May 3, 2022

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Colonnelli Brothers Inc.		ConQuest Construction Inc.	
				Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLOWANCE	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Catch Basin/Inlet Protection	15	EACH	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
3	Traffic Regulation – Basic	1	LUMP SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4A	Disinfection of Potable Water	1	LUMP SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Hydrostatic Tests for Pressure						
4B	Mains	1	LUMP SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Test Pit Excavation	20	CUBIC YARD	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
6	Rock Excavation	100	CUBIC YARD	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
7	Concrete Curb	80	LINEAR FOOT	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
8	Transfer Water Service In Road	33	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$82,500.00
9A	6-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	45	LINEAR FOOT	\$160.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00
9B	8-in. Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	2430	LINEAR FOOT	\$242.00	\$588,060.00	\$261.00	\$634,230.00
	Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint						
9C	Fittings	2000	POUNDS	\$.50	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$50,000.00
10A	6-in. Gate Valve	3	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
10B	8-in. Gate Valve	13	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00
11	Fire Hydrant	3	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00
	Allowance for Unforeseen Circumstances, as ordered by						
12	OWNER	1	ALLOWANCE	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Total				\$847,840.00		\$914,495.00